
THE EVOLUTION OF REVOLUTION 



By tile Same Author 

ENGLAND FOR ALL 
THE HISTORICAL BASIS OF SOCIALISM 
COMMERCIAL CRISES OF THE NINE-

TEENTH CENTURY 

THE BANKRUPTCY OF INDIA 
THE RECORD OF AN ADVENTUROUS 

LIFE 
FURTHER REMINISCENCES 
THE FUTURE OF DEMOCRACY 
THE A WAKENING OF ASIA 
CLEMENCEAU: THE MAN AND HIS 

TIME 
Etc. 



EVOLUTION 
OF 

REVOLUTION 

By 

H.M.HYNDMAN 

London: 
HYNDMAN LITERARY TRUST 

54, COLEBROOKE Row, N.1 

Printed by: 
TWENTIETH CENTURY PRESS (1912), LTD. 

103. SOUTHWARK STREET, S.E.l 





TO 

MY CO}lRADES OF THE 

OLD SOCIAL-DEMOCRATIC :FEDERATION 

THE PIONEERS OF SCIRNTrFIC SOCIALISM 

IN GREAT BRITAIN 

J88(}-1911 





PREFACE 
}[y object in writing this book is to give a skctch 01 economic 
influences upon the growth of human society. At a time 
when revolutionary movements are going on all over the 
civilised world we may learn, to some extent, from the past 
what to avoid in the present and the future. 

~[y obligations to the works 01 Lewis II. lI[organ and Karl 
Marx are manifest, though I have ventured to differ, occa
sionally, from those great writers. In dealing with the down
fall of slavery I have drawn upon the admirable Italian 
school of historic economy headed by Ciccotti and Salvioli. 

I am conscions of many shortcomings in my attempt to 
survey briefly the early institutions and subsequent develop
ment of mankind. Dut I hope it may induce younger men 
than myself to work out a more complete study of this great 
subject. 

The title was suggested to me by my fricnd, Mr. Curtis 
Brown. 

H.M.H. 

13 WELL WALK, HAlIPSTEAD. 
September. Hl20. 





CONTENTS 

[ntroductioll . 

SJo:CTlOX I 

TilE FJI{ST SOCIAL H1WOLUTION 
CHJt.PTI'.lt 

L PrimitiYe Corumunism 
II. Equality within the Gens 

III. The Decay of the Gentile Systelll 
IV. The Beginning of Private Property 
V. Labour under CommunisIlI 

VI. 
\~l. 

VIII. 
IX. 

SE.'CTIO~ tr 

THE RISE AND FALL OF SL,\:VERY 

The Early Chattel Slave System 
Slavery in Greece 

Sla,"cry under Rome 

Slave Revolts 
X. Slavery in Decline (I) 

Slavery in Decline (2) XI. 

~rX:rrIOX TTT 

EXCHANGE AND USURY 

XII. The Rise and Power of Gold. 
XIII. The Development of Usury . 

XIV. Peru. 
XV. Chilla 

9 

SECTIOX IV 

ECONO;\IlC BACKWATERS 

11 

19 

28 
37 

14 

51 

,)5 

63 
i3 
82 
96 

108 

116 

130 

141 
150 



10 CONTENTS 
HECTJON v 

THR BEGINl'IINGS OF WJDERK SOCIAL LIFE 
CHAPTER 

XVI. Chaos 
XVII. Femlal Origills 

XVIII. The Jacquede and the Pa.ris Risillg 
XIX. The Peasants' "l"ar ill England 

XX. The German DauerIl Kl'i~g . 

SECTION VI 

THE TWO GREAT BOURGEOIS REVOLUTIONS 

l'AGZ 

170 
178 

185 
193 
201 

XXI. The English 11ourgeois Reyolution 213 
XXIf. The li'rcllvh BOUl'gcoi!.5 Rcyolutioll 223 

Sf~CTrO::-l' VIl 

THE GIWWTH OF CAPITALTS::\! AND SOCIALISM 

XXIll. The 1;'or6rl1nnor, of Forty-eight 

XXIV. Forty-eigbt and Sevelliy·oIU:~ 
XXV, The Rise of Euglish Capitalism 

XXVI. Useless RemIts against Capital 

SBCTlO~ VIII 

TIlE PRRSRNT TIME 

XXVII. The Limits of Hist,oric Determinism 

XXVIlT. The Hi,e ann Yall of the Chartist Movement 
XXIX. The Perion of Apathy 
XXX. Towards <t Co-operat,ive Commonwealth 

XXXI. "The Illterl1utioll1l1 " 
XXXII. The League of Nations 

XXXIII. Bolshevism a.nd the Rnssian Hcvolution 
XXXIV. Conclusioll 

Index 

240 
248 
262 

2;2 

284 
295 
309 
319 
342 
358 
367 
393 

401 


