THE EVOLUTION OF REVOLUTION

By the Same Author

ENGLAND FOR ALL
THE HISTORICAL BASIS OF SOCIALISM
COMMERCIAL CRISES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY
THE BANKRUPTCY OF INDIA
THE RECORD OF AN ADVENTUROUS
LIFE
FURTHER REMINISCENCES
THE FUTURE OF DEMOCRACY
THE AWAKENING OF ASIA
CLEMENCEAU: THE MAN AND HIS
TIME

F.tc.

THE

EVOLUTION OF REVOLUTION

By

H. M. HYNDMAN

à

London:
HYNDMAN LITERARY TRUST
54, COLEBROOKE ROW, N.1

Printed by:
TWENTIETH CENTURY PRESS (1912), LTD.
103, SOUTHWARK STREET, S.E.1

TO

MY COMRADES OF THE OLD SOCIAL-DEMOCRATIC FEDERATION

THE PIONEERS OF SCIENTIFIC SOCIALISM

IN GREAT BRITAIN

1880-1911

PREFACE

My object in writing this book is to give a sketch of economic influences upon the growth of human society. At a time when revolutionary movements are going on all over the civilised world we may learn, to some extent, from the past what to avoid in the present and the future.

My obligations to the works of Lewis H. Morgan and Karl Marx are manifest, though I have ventured to differ, occasionally, from those great writers. In dealing with the downfall of slavery I have drawn upon the admirable Italian school of historic economy headed by Ciccotti and Salvioli.

I am conscious of many shortcomings in my attempt to survey briefly the early institutions and subsequent development of mankind. But I hope it may induce younger men than myself to work out a more complete study of this great subject.

The title was suggested to me by my friend, Mr. Curtis Brown.

H. M. H.

13 WELL WALK, HAMPSTEAD. September, 1920.

CONTENTS

PAGE

Introduction	•	•	•	•		11
	SECTIO)N I				
THE FIRST	SOCIA	L RE	VOLUT	CION		
CHAPTER					•	
I. Primitive Communi	sm					19
II. Equality within the	Gens		•			28
III. The Decay of the G	entile S	System				37
IV. The Beginning of Pr	rivate l	Propert	у.			44
V. Labour under Comm	unism	•	•		•	51
	SECTIO	N II				
THE RISE AN			SLÃ	VERY		
VI, The Early Chattel S	lave Sy	stem				55
VII. Slavery in Greece						63
VIII. Slavery under Rome		•				73
IX. Slave Revolts						82
X. Slavery in Decline (1)		_			96
XI. Slavery in Decline (•				108
	SECTIO	х ш				
EXCHA	KGE A	ND U	SURY			
XII. The Rise and Power	of Gold	1.				116
XIII. The Development of Usury						130
•	•			·		
	SECTIO	N IV				
ECONOM	IC BA	.CKW.	ATERS			
XIV. Peru	,				,	141
XV. China .						156

SECTION V

177	TR RECTI	NINGS	OF M	いわいばれ	n soc	ئا ئالا‡از	TE W	
CHAPTER								PAGE
XVI.	Chaos	•				•		170
XVII.	Feudal Orig	gins		•				178
XVIII.	The Jacque	rie and t	he Par	is Risiu	ıg.			185
XIX.	The Peasan	ts' War i	n Eng	land		•	•	193
XX.	The Germa	n Bauern	Krieg	•	•	•	•	204
		s	ECTION	VI				
TH	ie two g	REAT I	3OUR(EOIS	REV	OLUTIO	ONS	
XXI.	The English	Bourged	ois Rev	olution				213
XXII.	The French	Bourgeo	is Rev	olution				223
		S	ECTION	vii				
THE	E GROWTE	I OF CA	APITA	LISM	ΛND	SOCIA	LISM	
XXIII.	The Foreru	nners of	Forty-	eight				240
	Forty-eight		-		4			248
XXV.	The Rise of	English	Capita	lism				262
	Useless Rev				•	•	•	272
		SI	CTION	vm				
		THE P	RESEI	NT TI	ME			
XXVII.	The Limits	of Histo	ric Det	erminis	sm			284
	The Rise at					ment		295
	The Period							309
	Towards a	_	•	mmony	vealth			319
XXXI.	"The Inter	-		•		•		342
XXXII.	The League	of Natio	ons					358
	Bolshevism			n Revo	lution			367
	Conclusion							393
	Index	_						401